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Effective: March 24, 2018

PRIMARY RESIDENCE

Credit Union

Single Premium (Fixed)

LTV coVERAGE 760+ 740-759 720-739 700-719 680-699 660-679 640-659 620-639
35% 2.10% 3.05% 3.11% 3.91% 3.91% 5.03% 5.20% 5.20%
97 25 1.65 2.35 2.51 3.09 3.09 3.98 411 411
1095.01
18 1.35 1.85 2.08 2.70 2.74 3.21 3.32 3.32
30 1.70 1.75 2.36 3.32 3.32 4.28 443 443
%
95 25 1.53 1.55 2.18 2.97 2.97 3.86 3.99 3.99
1090.01
16 1.15 1.34 1.90 2.20 2.54 2.82 2.91 2.91
90% 25 1.20 1.29 1.71 2.18 2.18 2.68 2.80 2.80
1085.01 12 0.82 1.03 1.22 1.42 1.55 1.83 1.91 1.91
85% 12 0.62 0.75 0.85 0.97 1.13 1.50 1.62 1.62
AND UNDER 6 0.52 0.59 0.65 0.70 0.78 0.96 1.03 1.12

LTV coverace 760+ 740-759 720-739 700-719 680-699 660-679 640-659 620-639
35%  1.35%  1.90%  240%  2.85%  3.60%  4.62%  479%  4.79%
97 25 115 150 185 225 279 357 370  3.70
1095.01
18 095 122 148 176 218 280 291 291
30 113 152 188 223 278 365 402 402
%
95 25 102 135 165 195 240 315 358 358
1090.01
16 081 103 123 143 174 224 250 = 250
QO* 25 08 106 127 151 183 227 239 239
08501 12 062 073 08 095 112 142 150 150
85" 12 050 057 063 070 08 102 115 121
AND UNDER: 6 0.41 0.46 0.50 0.53 0.55 0.69 0.74 0.84

Premium Adjustments

Rate/Term Refinance
Loan Size > $650,000

Cash Out Refinance

Relocation Loan

Second Home

Investment Property
3- to 4-Unit Property

Manufactured Housing
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760+
+0.00%
+0.00
+0.54
-0.10
+0.36
+1.02
+1.02
+0.54

+0.00
+0.60
-0.10
+0.39
+1.19
+1.19
+0.60

+0.00%

+0.00
+0.70
-0.14
+0.49
+1.33
+1.33
+0.70

+0.00%
+0.00
+0.85
-0.25
+0.60
+1.50
+1.50
+0.85

© National Mortgage Insurance Corporation. All rights reserved

+0.00%
+0.00
+1.05
-0.25
+0.70
+1.75
NA
+1.05

| 740-759  720-739  700-719  680-699  660-679

+0.00% +0.00%

+0.00
+1.50
-0.35
+1.23
NA
NA
+1.50

+0.00
+1.65
-0.35
+1.27
NA
NA
+1.65

640-659  620-639
+0.00%

+0.00%
+0.00
+1.80
-0.35
+1.35
NA
NA
+1.80

MEMBER-PAID (BPMI)
(NON-REFUNDABLE)

D Standard Coverage levels

For more information, visit
cu.nationalmi.com/rate-finder

Rates may not be available or approved in all states.

Rates may not be available for all credit scores and
LTV’s due to application of underwriting guidelines.

Minimum premium after all adjustments is 0.40%.

Fixed Rate Loans: Loans with level payments for the
first five years.
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For additional rates and
coverage information,
please contact your
Sales Advisor at
855.317.4NMI (4664)
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Investor Required Coverages

As with all programs, check directly
with your investor for specific coverage
requirements.

Loan Type Definitions

Fixed Rate Loans: Loans with level
payments for the first five years
(no buy downs or rate concessions).

Non-Fixed Rate Loans: Loans with
payment changes or the potential
for payment changes during the
first five years of the mortgage.

Loan Term Definitions

>20 Years: Loans which fully amortize
over a period greater than twenty
years and no greater than forty years
(241-480 months).

<20 Years: Loans which fully amortize
up to a maximum of twenty years
(<240 months).

Non-Refundable Rates

For non-refundable rates, no premium
refunds are available when coverage
is cancelled unless cancelled under
Homeowner Protection Act of 1998.
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Credit Union Notes

MEMBER-PAID RATES ARE BASED ON PROPERTY LOCATION

Premium Adjustment
Rules Rate Floor

The application of discounts cannot
result in a rate less than 0.40%.

Rate/Term Refinance

Rate/Term Refinance loans are refinance
loans featuring a reduction in interest
or loan term and a minimum amount of
cash back to the borrower not to exceed
$2,000 or 2% of the new loan amount.

Cash Out Refinance

Cash Out Refinance loans are refinance
loans where cash back to the borrower
exceeds $2,000 or 2% of the new

loan amount.

Member-Paid Mortgage
Insurance (BPMI)

Premiums paid by member

Mortgage Insurance disclosed to
member as separate and distinct
line item.

May be cancellable by member under
the Homeowners Protection Act

Certain payment plans allow premium
to be financed into loan amount
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