

Credit Union Single Premium (Fixed) MEMBER-PAID (BPMI) (NON-REFUNDABLE)

Effective: March 24, 2018

>20 YEAR FIXED											
LTV	COVERAGE	760+	740-759	720-739	700-719	680-699	660-679	640-659	620-639		
97% To 95.01											
	35%	2.10%	3.05%	3.11%	3.91%	3.91%	5.03%	5.20%	5.20%		
	25	1.65	2.35	2.51	3.09	3.09	3.98	4.11	4.11		
	18	1.35	1.85	2.08	2.70	2.74	3.21	3.32	3.32		
95 [%] To 90.01	30	1.70	1.75	2.36	3.32	3.32	4.28	4.43	4.43		
	25	1.53	1.55	2.18	2.97	2.97	3.86	3.99	3.99		
	16	1.15	1.34	1.90	2.20	2.54	2.82	2.91	2.91		
90%	25	1.20	1.29	1.71	2.18	2.18	2.68	2.80	2.80		
то 85.01	12	0.82	1.03	1.22	1.42	1.55	1.83	1.91	1.91		
85*	12	0.62	0.75	0.85	0.97	1.13	1.50	1.62	1.62		
AND UNDER	6	0.52	0.59	0.65	0.70	0.78	0.96	1.03	1.12		

<20 YEAR FIXED</pre> 740-759 720-739 700-719 680-699 660-679 640-659 620-639 LTV 760+ COVERAGE 35% 1.35% 1.90% 2.40% 2.85% 3.60% 4.62% 4.79% 4.79% 97[%] 25 1.15 1.50 1.85 2.25 2.79 3.57 3.70 3.70 то 95.01 0.95 1.22 1.76 2.18 2.80 2.91 2.91 18 1.48 30 1.52 1.88 2.23 2.78 3.65 4.02 1.13 4.02 **95**[%] 25 1.02 1.35 1.65 1.95 2.40 3.15 3.58 3.58 то 90.01 2.50 16 0.81 1.03 1.23 1.43 1.74 2.24 2.50 1.27 1.83 2.27 2.39 25 0.82 1.06 1.51 2.39 90% то 85.01 12 0.62 0.73 0.83 0.95 1.12 1.42 1.50 1.50 12 0.50 0.57 0.63 0.70 0.80 1.02 1.15 1.21 85[%] AND UNDER 6 0.41 0.46 0.50 0.53 0.55 0.69 0.74 0.84

Standard Coverage levels

For more information, visit cu.nationalmi.com/rate-finder

Premium Adjustments

	760+	740-759	720-739	700-719	680-699	660-679	640-659	620-639
Rate/Term Refinance	+0.00%	+0.00%	+0.00%	+0.00%	+0.00%	+0.00%	+0.00%	+0.00%
Loan Size > \$650,000	+0.00	+0.00	+0.00	+0.00	+0.00	+0.00	+0.00	+0.00
Cash Out Refinance	+0.54	+0.60	+0.70	+0.85	+1.05	+1.50	+1.65	+1.80
Relocation Loan	-0.10	-0.10	-0.14	-0.25	-0.25	-0.35	-0.35	-0.35
Second Home	+0.36	+0.39	+0.49	+0.60	+0.70	+1.23	+1.27	+1.35
Investment Property	+1.02	+1.19	+1.33	+1.50	+1.75	NA	NA	NA
3- to 4-Unit Property	+1.02	+1.19	+1.33	+1.50	NA	NA	NA	NA
Manufactured Housing	+0.54	+0.60	+0.70	+0.85	+1.05	+1.50	+1.65	+1.80

Rates may not be available or approved in all states. Rates may not be available for all credit scores and LTV's due to application of underwriting guidelines. Minimum premium after all adjustments is 0.40%. Fixed Rate Loans: Loans with level payments for the first five years.

National Mortgage Insurance Corporation | 2100 Powell Street | 12TH Floor | Emeryville, CA 94608 | 855.317.4NMI (4664) | cu.nationalmi.com



Credit Union Notes member-paid rates are based on property location

For additional rates and coverage information, please contact your Sales Advisor at **855.317.4NMI (4664)**

Investor Required Coverages

As with all programs, check directly with your investor for specific coverage requirements.

Loan Type Definitions

- Fixed Rate Loans: Loans with level payments for the first five years (no buy downs or rate concessions).
- Non-Fixed Rate Loans: Loans with payment changes or the potential for payment changes during the first five years of the mortgage.

Loan Term Definitions

- >20 Years: Loans which fully amortize over a period greater than twenty years and no greater than forty years (241-480 months).
- <u><20 Years</u>: Loans which fully amortize up to a maximum of twenty years (<240 months).</p>

Non-Refundable Rates

For non-refundable rates, no premium refunds are available when coverage is cancelled unless cancelled under Homeowner Protection Act of 1998.

Premium Adjustment Rules Rate Floor

The application of discounts cannot result in a rate less than 0.40%.

Rate/Term Refinance

Rate/Term Refinance loans are refinance loans featuring a reduction in interest or loan term and a minimum amount of cash back to the borrower not to exceed \$2,000 or 2% of the new loan amount.

Cash Out Refinance

Cash Out Refinance loans are refinance loans where cash back to the borrower exceeds \$2,000 or 2% of the new loan amount.

Member-Paid Mortgage Insurance (BPMI)

- Premiums paid by member
- Mortgage Insurance disclosed to member as separate and distinct line item.
- May be cancellable by member under the Homeowners Protection Act
- Certain payment plans allow premium to be financed into loan amount